
TIMETABLE 

 

 
TIME 

(Approx.) 
MAIN RING TIME 

(Approx.) 
GAME FAIR AREA 

 
8am 

 

8.30am 
 

9am 
 

To follow on 
 
 
 

12.45pm 
approx.  

 

1.15pm 
 

 
1.45pm 

 

 
1.55pm 

 
 

2.25pm 
 
 

2.40pm 
(approx 

 

3pm 
 

3.30pm 
 
 

4.30pm 
 

 
 

Throughout 
the day 

 
Throughout 

the day 
 

Throughout 
the day 

 
 
 

Throughout 
the day 

 
 

12.45pm & 
3pm 

 
Afternoon 

 

 
Shetland Ponies In-Hand 

 

Highland Ponies In-Hand 
 

Clydesdale Horses In-Hand 
 

Ridden Clydesdale Class 
 

HOYS Ridden Heavy Horse 
Qualifier 

 

Dangerous Steve 
 

 
Heavy Horse Turnouts Pairs 

 
 

Long Service Medal Presentations 

 

Heavy Horse Turnouts – Singles 
Non HOYS Classes 

 

Champion of Champions judging 
 

 
Grand Parade of Livestock 

 

 
Dangerous Steve 

Heavy Horse Turnouts –HOYS 
Class and Championship 

 
Vintage Parade 

DEMONSTRATIONS 
 

Heavy Horse Decorated Harness  
HEAVY HORSE AREA 

 
Farrier Demonstration 
NEAR SHEEP LINES 

 
Sheep Shearing Demos 

NEAR SHEEP LINE 
 
 

Muckmeddan Mobile Bike Track 
NEAR PUBLIC BAR 

 
Dangerous Steve 

MAIN RING 
 

Young Farmers Tug O’ War 
WORKING HUNTER RING 

 

 
 

All Day 
 

11am-3pm 
 

10.15am 
 

10.30am 
 

11am 
 
 

12.30pm 
 

1.15pm 
 

2pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9.30am 
 
 

10am 
 
 

10am 
 
 
 
 

11am 
 
 

ALL DAY 
 
 

10.30am, 
12noon, 

1.30pm, 3pm  
 

 
 

 
 

Game Fair Marquee Open 
 

Gun Dog Scurry 
 

Cupar & District Pipe Band 
 

The Fife Bloodhounds 
 

DOG SHOW –  
Pedigree Classes 

 
Raptor World Falconry 

 
Mordor Gundogs 

 
DOG SHOW –  

Novelty Classes 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Cattle judging starts –  
CATTLE LINES 

 
Sheep judging starts – 

SHEEP LINES 
 

Home Produce & Poultry/Egg 
judging starts -   

MARQUEES IN SHOWFIELD 
2 
 

Pet Show judging starts   - 
MARQUEE IN SHOWFIELD 2 

 
Kids Countryside Marquee 

Open 
 

Storytelling in Kids 
Countryside marquee 

 
 

AROUND THE 

SHOWGROUND 


