

## TIMETABLE

TIME (Approx.)	MAIN RING	TIME (Approx.)	GAME FAIR AREA
8am	Shetland Ponies In-Hand	<b>All Day</b>  <b>11am-3pm</b>  <b>10.15am</b>  <b>10.30am</b>  <b>11am</b>  <b>12.30pm</b>  <b>1.15pm</b>  <b>2pm</b>	Game Fair Marquee Open
8.30am	Highland Ponies In-Hand		Gun Dog Scurry
9am	Clydesdale Horses In-Hand		Cupar & District Pipe Band
To follow on	Ridden Clydesdale Class		The Fife Bloodhounds
12.45pm approx.	HOYS Ridden Heavy Horse Qualifier		DOG SHOW – Pedigree Classes
1.15pm	Dangerous Steve		Raptor World Falconry
1.45pm	Heavy Horse Turnouts Pairs		Mordor Gundogs
1.55pm	Long Service Medal Presentations		DOG SHOW – Novelty Classes
2.25pm	Heavy Horse Turnouts – Singles Non HOYS Classes		<b>AROUND THE SHOWGROUND</b>
2.40pm (approx)	Champion of Champions judging		
3pm	Grand Parade of Livestock		
3.30pm	Dangerous Steve		
4.30pm	Heavy Horse Turnouts –HOYS Class and Championship		
Throughout the day	Vintage Parade		
Throughout the day	<b><u>DEMONSTRATIONS</u></b>		
Throughout the day	Heavy Horse Decorated Harness <b>HEAVY HORSE AREA</b>		
Throughout the day	Farrier Demonstration <b>NEAR SHEEP LINES</b>		
Throughout the day	Sheep Shearing Demos <b>NEAR SHEEP LINE</b>		
Throughout the day	<b>Muckmeddan Mobile Bike Track</b> NEAR PUBLIC BAR	<b>9.30am</b>  <b>10am</b>  <b>10am</b>  <b>11am</b>  <b>ALL DAY</b>	Cattle judging starts – <b>CATTLE LINES</b>  Sheep judging starts – <b>SHEEP LINES</b>  Home Produce & Poultry/Egg judging starts - <b>MARQUEES IN SHOWFIELD 2</b>  Pet Show judging starts - <b>MARQUEE IN SHOWFIELD 2</b>  Kids Countryside Marquee Open
12.45pm & 3pm	Dangerous Steve MAIN RING	<b>10.30am,</b> <b>12noon,</b> <b>1.30pm, 3pm</b>	<b>Storytelling</b> in Kids Countryside marquee
Afternoon	Young Farmers Tug O' War WORKING HUNTER RING		